

13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India.

Tel: +91-22-26494847 / 48

Date: November 8, 2024

To,
The Manager **BSE Limited**P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations')

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of 14,80,000 equity shares of the Target Company, Aplab Limited, allotted pursuant to conversion of 14,80,000 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS) issued at a price of Rs. 70/- each on a preferential basis.

In reference to the same, we are hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar

PAN: ADFPD6231Q

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 8, 2024

CC:

The Compliance Officer
Aplab Limited
Plot No. 12, TTC Industrial Area
Thane Belapur Road
Digha
Navi Mumbai - 400708

13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India.

Tel: +91-22-26494847 / 48

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Aplab Limited
Names of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar
with the Acquirer	(Hereinafter referred as 'Acquirer')
	Origin Instrumentation Private Limited
	Printquick Private Limited
	P.S Deodhar Foundation Trust
	(Hereinafter collectively referred to as 'PACs')
Whether the Acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited
Listed	

Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	64,04,364	57.75	45.88
PAC	6,13,147	5.53	4.39
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	-	-	-
Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	28,70,000	-	20.56
Total (a+b+c+d)	98,87,511	63.28	70.83
Details of acquisition:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	14,80,000	11.77	10.60
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	-	-	-
the TC acquired/sold	11.00.000	44.==	10.60
Total (a+b+c+d)	14,80,000	11.77	10.60
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	78,84,364	62.72	56.48
PAC	6,13,147	4.88	4.39
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	-	-	-
Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	13,90,000	=	9.96
Total (a+b+c+d)	98,87,511	67.60	70.83



13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India.

Tel: +91-22-26494847 / 48

Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	Allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of	
public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se	Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS).	
transfer etc.)		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of	November 07, 2024	
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	INR 11,09,00,000/- comprising of 1,10,90,000 Equity Shares	
said acquisition/sale	of INR 10/- each.	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	INR 12,57,00,000/- comprising of 1,25,70,000 Equity Shares	
said acquisition/sale	of INR 10/- each.	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	INR 13,96,00,000/- comprising of 1,39,60,000 Equity Shares	
acquisition/sale	of INR 10/- each.	

Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar PAN: ADFPD6231Q

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 08, 2024